PTX10000 LINE OF MODULAR
ROUTERS DATASHEET
Product Description
Increasingly sophisticated network operators and users seek highly responsive and
customizable cloud-like online experiences and services that align with their unique needs
and interests, creating more traffic that consumes increasing amounts of network
bandwidth.
The demands of the increased network traffic are driving the creation of new core and

For more details, please visit https://www.juniper.net/us/en/
products.html.
PTX10000 Line Ordering Information
For more information, please contact your Juniper Networks
representative.
Product Number Description
PTX10004 Premium and Base Units
PTX10004-PREM3 PTX10004 redundant 4-slot chassis for 57.6Tbps. Includes 2 REs,
3 AC/HVDC or DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray
controllers, and 6 switch fabric cards.
PTX10004-PREM2 PTX10004 redundant 4-slot chassis.  Includes 2 REs, 3 AC/HVDC
or DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 4
switch fabric cards.
PTX10004-BASE3 PTX10004 base 4-slot chassis.  Includes 1 RE, 3 AC/HVDC or DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 switch
fabric cards.
PTX10008 Premium and Base Units
PTX10008-PREM3 PTX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis for 115.2Tbps. Includes 2
REs, 6 power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6
switch fabric cards.
PTX10008-PREM2 PTX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis. Includes 2 REs, 6 AC/
HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and
4 switch fabric cards
PTX10008-BASE3 PTX10008 base 8-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 6 AC/HVDC/DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 switch
fabric cards
PTX10008-PREM3-SON PTX10008 8-slot chassis for 14.4T LC, including 1 RE running
SONiC, 6 AC/HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray
controllers, and 6 switch fabric cards.
PTX10008-PREM2-SON PTX10008 8-slot chassis for 14.4T LC, including 1 RE running
SONiC, 6 AC/HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray
controllers, and 4 switch fabric cards.
Product Number Description
PTX10008-BASE3-SON PTX10008 8-slot chassis for 14.4T LC, including 1 RE running
SONiC, 6 AC/HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray
controllers, and 3 switch fabric cards.
PTX10016 Premium and Base Units
PTX10016-PREM3 PTX10008 redundant 16-slot chassis for 230.4Tbps. Includes 2
REs, 10 power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6
switch fabric cards.
PTX10016-PREM2 PTX10008 redundant 16-slot chassis. Includes 2 REs, 10 AC/
HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and
4 switch fabric cards.
PTX10016-BASE3 PTX10008 base 16-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 10 AC/HVDC/DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 switch
fabric cards.
PTX10000 Routing Engines
JNP10K-RE1-E-BB PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G, base
bundle
JNP10K-RE1-E-R PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G,
redundant
JNP10K-RE1-E PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved
JNP10K-RE1-S128-BB JNP10000 RE with SONiC, base bundle
JNP10k-RE1-E128-BB PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G, base
bundle
JNP10k-RE1-E128-R PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G,
redundant
JNP10k-RE1-E128 PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G
JNP10K-RE1-S128 JNP10000 RE with SONiC
PTX10004 Switch Fabric
JNP10004-SF3-BB PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4
Tbps LC, base bundle
JNP10004-SF3-R PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4
Tbps LC, redundant